MC33772C
Battery cell controller IC
Rev. 3 — 4 June 2021 Product brief
1 General description
The MC33772C is a SMARTMOS lithium-ion battery cell controller IC designed for
automotive applications, such as hybrid electric (HEV) and electric vehicles (EV) along
with industrial applications, such as energy storage systems (ESS) and uninterruptible
power supply (UPS) systems.

• Uninterruptible power supply (UPS)
• Battery junction box
5 Ordering information
5.1 Part numbers definition
MC33772C x y z AE/R2
Code Option Description
x T x = T (TPL communication type)
A y = A (Advanced)
C y = C (Current)y
P y = P (Premium)
0 z = 0 (0 channels)
1 z = 1 (3 to 6 channels)z
2 z = 2 (3 to 4 channels)
AE Package suffix
R2 Tape and reel indicator
Table 1. Part number breakdown
MC33772C All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2021. All rights reserved.
Product brief Rev. 3 — 4 June 2021
4 / 27
NXP Semiconductors MC33772C
Battery cell controller IC
5.2 Part numbers list
This section describes the part numbers available to be purchased along with their
differences. Valid orderable part numbers are provided on the web. To determine the
orderable part numbers for this device, go to http://www.nxp.com.
Package type is 48-pin LQFP-EP
Orderable part Number of
channels
OV/UV Precision GPIO as temperature
channels and OT/UT
Current channel or
coulomb count
TPL differential communication protocol
MC33772CTA1AE 3 to 6 Yes Yes No
MC33772CTA2AE 3 to 4 Yes Yes No
Table 2. Advanced orderable part table
Package type is 48-pin LQFP-EP
Orderable part Number of
channels
OV/UV Precision GPIO as temperature
channels and OT/UT
Current channel or
coulomb count
TPL differential communication protocol with current measurement option
MC33772CTP1AE 3 to 6 Yes Yes Yes
MC33772CTP2AE 3 to 4 Yes Yes Yes
Table 3. Premium orderable part table
Package type is 48-pin LQFP-EP
Orderable part Number of
channels
OV/UV Precision GPIO as temperature
channels and OT/UT
Current channel or
coulomb count
TPL differential communication protocol
MC33772CTC0AE 0 No Yes Yes
MC33772CTC1AE 1 No Yes Yes
Table 4. Current orderable part table
Note: To order parts in tape and reel, add an R2 suffix to the part number.
MC33772C All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2021. All rights reserved.
Product brief Rev. 3 — 4 June 2021
5 / 27
NXP Semiconductors MC33772C
Battery cell controller IC
6 Pinning information
6.1 Pinout diagram
VPWR2 AN0/GPIO0
VPWR1
SI/RDTX_IN+FAULT